Canadian Bison Association

Association Canadienne du Bison
Incorporated, Livestock Pedigree Act, January 24, 1984.

CANADIAN PLAINS BISON, WOOD BISON
AND CONSERVATION HERD BOOK

C/O CARL FLISS, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

REPRESENTATIVES:

Box 3116 Suite 200, 1660 Pasqua St.

E-Mail: canadianbison@sasktel.net

Regina, SK S4P 3G7
Tel. 306-522-4766
Fax: 306-522-4768

No representative reported.

Members, 2022: 15

Animals registered to December 31, 2022: Plains Bison 705; Wood Bison 981; Parkland Bison 2
Deposited to breed account January 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022: $0.00
Total number of units X unit cost: 0.00 X 7.85 = $0.00

Bison 2022 Statistics

Ontario

0

| *Members

3

Manitoba

8

Alberta

1

Québec

2

Totals

0
0
1
1

14




